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PUBLIC LA \VS 

OF THE 

STATE OF MAINE 
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CHAP, 8 

Annual ap­
propriation 
for militia 
·expenSefi, 

Chapter 162, 
public laws 
1905, 
amended. 

Section 8 re­
numbered. 

Section 9 re­
numbered. 

Chapter 126, 
public laws 
1909, re­
~pealed. 

ASSISTANT A'l''l'ORNEY GENERAL-PRISON INSPECTORS 

'Section 88. For the purpose of ralSl11g revenue to defray 
the current expenses of the active militia there shall be appro­
priated annually from any money in the treasury not other­
wise appropriated the sum of forty thousand dollars. The 
revenue thus raised shall be paid into the state treasury and 
be converted illto a special and continuous military fund from 
which special fund only except where herein otherwise speci­
fied shall be paid the expenses authorized by this act and so 
much thereof as may be necessary is hereby appropriated to 
carry out the provisions of this article to be paid upon vouchers 
approved as provided in section eighty-seven.' 

Approved February 25, 1911. 

Chapter 8. 

An Act to abolish the office of Assistant Attorney General. 

Be it enacted by the People of the State of Maine, as follows: 

Section I. Chapter one hundred and sixty-two of the public 
laws of one thousand nine hundred and five is hereby amended 
by striking out section seven thereof. 

Section 2. Section eight of chapter one hundred and sixty­
two of the public laws of one thousand nine hundred and five 
is hereby re-numbered and made section seven thereof. 

Section 3. Section nine of chapter one hundred and sixty­
two of the public laws of one thousand nine hundred and five 
i~ hereby re-uumbered and made section eight thereof. 

Approved February 28, 1911. 

An Act to repeal Chapter one hundred and t';\'el1ty-six of tOle Publi,~ 

Lav;,rs of oue thousand nine hundreu and nine relating to the power;::;; 
of the Board of Prison and Jail Inspectors. 

Be it enacted by the People of the State of Maille, as follows: 

Chapter one hundred and twenty-six of the public laws of 
one thousand nine hundred and nine is hereby repealed. 

Approved February 28, lUll. 


